Date: 19th October, 2022

To,

The Board of Directors

Mishka Exim Limited

F-14, Floor Floor,

Cross River Mall, CBD Ground,
Shahdara, Delhi- 110032

The Manager
Compliance Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject I, Varun Gupta (Buyer) have Acquired 2,70,000 (Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand) shares in a transaction from 18th October, 2022 to 18th October, 2022 of **Mishka Exim Limited** (the Company). I hereby disclose aggregate shareholding held by us and the person acting in concert with us in Annexure "A".

Please take this on record.

Thanking You

Varun Gupta (Director)

Add: 41 Shanti Vihar,

Delhi-110092

Annexure - A

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Mishka Exim limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Varun Gupta (acquirer) Brahm Lata Gupta(Disposer) Vinayak Holdings Private Limited(PAC) Tridev Securities Private Limited(PAC) Varun Capital Services Limited(PAC) Rajneesh Gupta(PAC) Suman Gupta(PAC) Varun Commtrade Private Limited(PAC) Ved Prakash Gupta(PAC)
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Zeto Infratech Private Limited(PAC) Shweta Gupta(PAC) R K Gupta & Son HUF(PAC) Saraswati Securities Pvt Ltd(PAC) Starlight Holdings Pvt Ltd(PAC) Supertech Financial Services Pvt Ltd(PAC) Godgift Investments Pvt Ltd(PAC) N C D Securities Private Limited (PAC) Yes
Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t. % w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. % w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g total diluted share/votin g total diluted share/votin g total diluted share/votin g f capital of



consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Varun Gupta (Buyer)	270000	1.87	
Vinayak Holdings Private Limited(PAC) Tridev Securities Private Limited(PAC) Varun Capital Services Limited(PAC) Rajneesh Gupta(PAC) Suman Gupta(PAC) Varun Commtrade Private Limited (PAC) Zeto Infratech Private Limited Brahm Lata Gupta(Seller) Shweta Gupta(PAC) R K Gupta & Son HUF(PAC) Saraswati Securities Pvt Ltd(PAC) Starlight Holdings Pvt Ltd(PAC) Supertech Financial Services Pvt Ltd(PAC) Godgift Investments Pvt Ltd(PAC) N C D Securities Private Limited(PAC) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	1442550 1036500 750000 450000 370000 653978 876 270000 540000 250000 404031 549871 298708 210000 143858	9.98 7.17 5.19 3.11 2.56 4.53 0.00 1.87 3.74 1.73 2.80 3.80 2.07 1.45 0.99	
d) Total (a+b+c)	7640372	52.87	
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sell			
Varun Gupta (Buyer)	270000	1.87	
VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			

M

b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		
c) Total (a+b+c)	270000	1.87
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:Shares carrying voting rights		
Varun Gupta (Buyer)	540000	3.74
Vinayak Holdings Private Limited(PAC) Tridev Securities Private Limited(PAC) Varun Capital Services Limited(PAC) Rajneesh Gupta(PAC) Suman Gupta(PAC) Varun Commtrade Private Limited (PAC) Zeto Infratech Private Limited Brahm Lata Gupta(Seller) Shweta Gupta(PAC) R K Gupta & Son HUF(PAC) Saraswati Securities Pvt Ltd(PAC) Starlight Holdings Pvt Ltd(PAC) Supertech Financial Services Pvt Ltd(PAC) Godgift Investments Pvt Ltd(PAC) N C D Securities Private Limited(PAC) a) VRs otherwise than by equity shares b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	1442550 1036500 750000 450000 370000 653978 876 0 540000 250000 404031 549871 298708 210000 143858	9.98 7.17 5.19 3.11 2.56 4.53 0.00 0 3.74 1.73 2.80 3.80 2.07 1.45 0.99
c) Total (a+b+c)	7640372	52.87
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market Under Will	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	18 th October 2022	

Who

5

date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	14450000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	14450000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	NA

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Delhi

Date: 19.10.2022